FORM PTO-1594 08/31/92 11-29-2000

R SHEET NLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101531384 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissione. ... 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Eichrom Industries, Inc. Name: <u>Eichrom Technologies, Inc.</u> Internal Address:_ ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association Street Address: 8205 S. Cass Avenue ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership State: Illinois ZIP: 60561 City: Darien □ Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ___ ☐ Association _ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ General Partnership □ No □ Yes ☐ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State <u>Illinois</u> □ Other Nature of conveyance: □ Merger If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative ☐ Assignment designation is attached: □ Yes □ No ☐ Security Agreement □ Change of Name (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) □ Other ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Execution Date: 12/20/99 Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/899,612 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning d registrations involved: coment should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Name: Deborah Schavey Ruff ☑ Enclosed Internal Address: ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account any additional fees 8. Deposit account number: 13-0019 Street Address: Mayer, Brown & Platt P.O. Box 2828 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60690-2828 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and forrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Deborah Schavey Ruff Name of Person Signing (99587057-ZGB) Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 25/2000 MTHAI 00000041 75899612 **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231 40.00 00 Public burden reporting for this sample sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington D.C. 20503.

¹S\EJC\B)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002182 FRAME: 0676

File Number 5583-407-5

GC I

1 4147985087 P.02

じじじき さつつつ

9377/9229 32 001 Page 1 of 2000-01-26 14:38:23

Cook County Recorder

State of Allinois Office of The Secretary of State

Whereas. ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

EICHRON INDUSTRIES INC. INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS HAVE BEEN PILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE AS PROVIDED BY THE BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT OF ILLINOIS, IN FORCE JULY 1, A.D. 1984.

Now Therefore, I, Jesse White, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, by virtue of the powers vested in me by law, do hereby Issue this certificate and attach hereto a copy of the Application of the aforesaid corporation.

In Testimony Whertof, I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Illinois,

at the City of Springfield, this

day of A.D. and of JANUARY 2000 the Independence of the United States the two hundred and

24TH

RETURN TO: BOX 26

Secretary of State

esse White

LJG

C-212.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002182 FRAME: 0677

Eichrom Technologies, Inc.

-00067555

			Withing								
Form BCA-10.30 (Rev. Jan. 1999) Jesse White Secretary of State Department of Business Services Springfield, IL 62756 Telephone (217) 782-1882 Flemit payment in check or money order, payable to "Secretary of State." The filling tee for restated articles of amendment - \$100.00			ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT	File # 5583-407-5 SUBJECT OF CHARGE FOR FE This space for use by Secretary of State Data							
			FILED								
			JAN 2º 2000 JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE								
						http	//www.	.sos.state.il.us		Approved	-
						1.	COI	RPORATE NAME: BLO	aron Industries, Inc.	/	
				(Note	1)						
2.	MAI	NNER OF ADOPTION									
			nt of the Articles of Incorporation was adopted on Di	(Month & Day)							
		(Year)	indicated below. ("X" one box only) porators, provided no directors were named in the artic	tes of incorporation and no dim	ecia						
				(Note 2	-•						
		By a majority of the boar as of the time of adoption	d of directors, in accordance with Section 10.10, the o	corporation having issued no s	ihen						
		·		(Note 2	-•						
			l of directors, in accordance with Section 10.15, shares for the adoption of the amendment:	having been leaded but share	hold						
			•	(Note:	-,						
		By the shareholders, in adopted and submitted t	eccordance with Section 10,20, a resolution of the to the shareholders. At a meeting of shareholders, no	bard of directors having been Liess than the minimum num	Der Der						
		votes required by statute	and by the articles of incorporation were voted in favor	of the amendment; (Note:							
	X	duly adopted and submit	ecordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution of ted to the shareholders. A consent in writing has been sumber of votes required by statute and by the articles	r signed by shareholders have	ng n						
		have not consented in w	iling have been given notice in accordance with Section	n 7.10; (Notes							
		duly adopted and subm	occordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution of the disambolders. A consent in writing has become	of the board of directors having	j bei						
		entitled to stor on this w	र का राजा राजा है हैं।	(Note	5)						
3.		T OF AMENDMENT:	che a name change, insert the new corporate name	below. Use Page 2 for all	oth						
	a.	amendments.	a maine mende, need no nos debes en men								
		Article I: The name of th	e corporation is:								

All changes other than name, include on page 2 (over)

(NEW NAME)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002182 FRAME: 0678

1 4147985087 P.04

00067555

Text of Amendment

(If amendment affects the corporate purpose, the amended purpose is required to be set forth in its entirety. If the is not sufficient space to do so, add one or more sheets of this size.)

Page 2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002182 FRAME: 0679

00087555

Of 2	reduction of the number of a	uthorized shares of any	hange, reclassification or can class below the number of is if not applicable, insert "No cl	sued shares of that class
capit	al (Paid-in capital replaces t unts) is as follows: (If not app	he terms Stated Capital	l amendment effects a chang and Paid-in Surplus and is e e7	e in the amount of paid equal to the total of the
			he terms Stated Capital and P nent is as follows: (If not appl	
			Before Amendment	After Amendment
		Paid-in Capital		\$
	migned corporation has cause	gis ed or memetats aint be	natures must be in <u>BLACK</u> ned by its duly suthorized offic	
under pen	signed corporation has cause eities of perjuny, that the facts accepted: 20	d this statement to be signatured herein are true.	Eichron Industries. Industries. Industries.	tion at date of execution
under pen	reigned corporation has cause eities of perjury, that the lacts accepter 20 (Moret & Day) by (Signature of Secretary of	d this statement to be significant to be significant true. 1993 (Year) (Assistant Secretary)	Eichron Industries. Industries Dy Signature of Preside	stion at date of execution of Vice President)
under pen	eigned corporation has cause eities of perjury, that the lacts accepter 20 (Moret & Day) by (Signature of Secretary of William T. Schleicher	d this statement to be significant for the stated herein are thus. 1993 (Year) Assistant Secretary) The Secretary	Eichron Industries. In (Exact Name of Corpor by Signature of Preside Bruce Grotefand, Preside	stion at date of execution of Vice President)
Dated Dated in attracted in the attracte	signed corporation has cause eities of perjury, that the facts accember 20 (Moran & Day) (Signature of Secretary of William T. Schleicher (Type or Print Na	d this statement to be significant are true. 1999 (Year) (Assistant Secretary) (Jr., Secretary) (me and Title)	Eichron Industries. In (Exact Name of Corpor by Signature of Preside Bruce Grotefand, Preside	stion at date of execution of Vice President)
Dated Dated in attracted in the attracte	reigned corporation has cause eities of perjury, that the lacts accender 20 (Moret & Day) (Signature of Secretary of William T. Schleicher (Type or Print Name) The southerness of the success of the	d this statement to be significant are true. 1999 (Year) (Assistant Secretary) (Jr., Secretary) (me and Title)	Eichron Industries. Industries in (Exact Name of Corper by Signature of Preside Bruce Grotefend, Preside (Type or Print)	stion at date of execution of Vice President)
under pend Dated Di attented b	reigned corporation has cause eities of perjury, that the facts accember 20 (Moret & Day) (Signature of Secretary of William T. Schleicher (Type or Print Name and title.	od this statement to be sign stated herein are true. 1999 (Vear) (Assistant Secretary) (Jr., Secretary) (me and Title) OR OR	Eichron Industries. Industries in (Exact Name of Corper by Signature of Preside Bruce Grotefend, Preside (Type or Print)	sers, each of whom affirm stion at date of execution with or Vice President) sent: Varne and Title) must sign below, and ty
Dated Dated in attached in amendary print na	reigned corporation has cause eities of perjury, that the facts accember 20 (Morret & Day) (Signature of Secretary of William T. Schleicher (Type or Print Name and title.	d this statement to be sign stated herein are true. 1999 (Vear) (Assistant Secretary) (Jr., Secretary) (Marine and Title) (Marine and Title)	Eichron Industries. Inc. Exam Name of Corporation by Specials of Preside Bruce Grotefand. Preside Corporators, the incorporators	sers, each of whom affirm stion at date of execution which or Vice President) sent: Varne and Title) must sign below, and ty cers, then a majority of r print name and title.
Dated Dated in attached in amendary print na	reigned corporation has cause eities of perjury, that the facts accember 20 (Morreh & Day) (Signature of Secretary or William T. Schleicher (Type or Print Name and title. The authorized pursuant to the authorized by the directors as may be resigned affirms, under the persigned affirms, under the persigned affirms, under the persigned affirms, under the persigned affirms.	d this statement to be sign stated herein are true. 1999 (Vear) Assistant Secretary) Jr., Secretary me and Title) OR sectors pursuant to Section designated by the beard, maities of perjury, that the	Eichron Industries. Industries. Industries. Industries. Industries. Industries. Industries. Industries. Industries. Industries of Preside Bruce Grotefand. Preside Type or Print Comporators, the incorporators on 10.10 and there are no officents tight below, and type of the Industries of the Industrie	pers, each of whom affirm stion at date of execution which or Vice President) sent: Varne and Title) must sign below, and ty cers, then a majority of triprint name and title.
under pendand Dated In attended In attende	reigned corporation has cause eities of perjury, that the facts accember 20 (Morret & Day) (Signature of Secretary of William T. Schleicher (Type or Print Name and title.	d this statement to be sign stated herein are true. 1999 (Vear) (Assistant Secretary) (Jr., Secretary) (Marine and Title) (Marine and Title)	Eichron Industries. Industries. Industries. Industries. Industries. Industries. Industries. Industries. Industries. Industries of Preside Bruce Grotefand. Preside Type or Print Comporators, the incorporators on 10.10 and there are no officents tight below, and type of the Industries of the Industrie	pers, each of whom affirm stion at date of execution which or Vice President) sent: Varne and Title) must sign below, and ty cers, then a majority of a print name and title.
under pendand Dated In attended In attende	reigned corporation has cause eities of perjury, that the facts accember 20 (Morreh & Day) (Signature of Secretary or William T. Schleicher (Type or Print Name and title. The authorized pursuant to the authorized by the directors as may be resigned affirms, under the persigned affirms, under the persigned affirms, under the persigned affirms, under the persigned affirms.	d this statement to be sign stated herein are true. 1999 (Vear) Assistant Secretary) Jr., Secretary me and Title) OR sectors pursuant to Section designated by the beard, maities of perjury, that the	Eichron Industries. Industries. Industries. Industries. Industries. Industries. Industries. Industries. Industries. Industries of Preside Bruce Grotefand. Preside Type or Print Comporators, the incorporators on 10.10 and there are no officents tight below, and type of the Industries of the Industrie	pers, each of whom affirm stion at date of execution which or Vice President) sent: Varne and Title) must sign below, and ty cers, then a majority of triprint name and title.
under pendand Dated In attended In attende	reigned corporation has cause eities of perjury, that the facts accember 20 (Morreh & Day) (Signature of Secretary or William T. Schleicher (Type or Print Name and title. The authorized pursuant to the authorized by the directors as may be resigned affirms, under the persigned affirms, under the persigned affirms, under the persigned affirms, under the persigned affirms.	d this statement to be sign stated herein are true. 1999 (Vear) Assistant Secretary) Jr., Secretary me and Title) OR sectors pursuant to Section designated by the beard, maities of perjury, that the	Eichron Industries. Industries. Industries. Industries. Industries. Industries. Industries. Industries. Industries. Industries of Preside Bruce Grotefand. Preside Type or Print Comporators, the incorporators on 10.10 and there are no officents tight below, and type of the Industries of the Industrie	pers, each of whom affirm stion at date of execution which or Vice President) sent: Varne and Title) must sign below, and ty cers, then a majority of a print name and title.

Page 3

TRADEMARK^{P.05} **REEL: 002182 FRAME: 0680**